Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached or	riginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):	
SCOTTISH & NEWCASTLE PLC Individual(s)		Name: SCOTTISH COURAGE LIMITED Internal Address: Street Address: 33 ELLERSLY ROAD City: EDINBURGH EH12 6HX Country: UNITED KINGDOM Zip: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State: Other: UNITED KINGDOM COMPANY If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.)		
4. Application number(s) or regist A. Trademark Application No.(s)	,	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,825,932; 1,727,968; 1,093,934; 1,084,996 attached? □Yes ⊠No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Attn.: Brewster Taylor LARSON & TAYLOR, PLC Suite 900 1199 North Fairfax Street Alexandria, Virginia 22314-1437 1158LT-G000001336-20059		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b true copy of the original document		rmation is true and corr	rect and any attached copy is a	
Brewster Taylor	Rid	1	APRIL 30, 2004	
Name of Person Signing	Sign	ature —	Date	
Total number	of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, an	d document: 1	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002845 FRAME: 0191

MAR-05-2004 11:50

Larson & Taylor, PLC

7037396273

703 739 9577

P.04

P.03

CONFIRMATION ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, SCOTTISH & NEWCASTLE PLC, a United Kingdom Public Limited Company with an address at 33 Ellersly Road, Edinburgh EH12 6HX, United Kingdom adopted and used the following marks which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as follows:

MARK	REG. NO.	<u>issued</u>	GOODS/SERVICES
THEAKSTON	1,825,932	3/8/94	BEER
OLD PECULIER	1, 72 7, 96 8	10/27/92	BEER
OLD PECULIER	1,093,934	6/20/78	ALE
THEAKSTON SEAL OF THE OPTICAL OF THE PECULIER OF MASHAM 1741	1,084,996	2/7/78	ALE

WHEREAS, SCOTTISH COURAGE LIMITED, a United Kingdom company with an address at 33 Ellersly Road, Edinburgh EH12 6HX, United Kingdom was desirous of acquiring said registrations thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, SCOTTISH & NEWCASTLE PLC did on October 21, 2003, and hereby does assign to SCOTTISH COURAGE LIMITED, all right, title and interest in and to said marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the registrations thereof.

SCOTTISH & NEWCASTLE PLC

By:

Title:

TRADEI RECORDED: 04/30/2004 REEL: 002845 |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002845 FRAME: 0192